USPTO

03/09/2009 3/8/200404040960 PAGE

4/006

Fax Server

TO: ALSTON & BIRD LLP COMPANY: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Corr. 3/9/09

03-09-2009

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103551354

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
------------------	-----------------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the assigner name SPM should read S.P.M. previously recorded on Reel 016302 Frame 9746. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Lindberg	08/26/2004
Hakan Hediund	08/26/2004
Jim Kummeistam	D8/27/2004
Jarl-Ove Lindberg	08/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.P.M. Instrument AB	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4	
City:	Strangnas	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-845 21	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7200519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

704 444 1000

Email: Correspondent Name: key.costenza@elston.com Alaton & Bird LLP

Address Line 1:

Bank of America Plaza

Address Line 2:

101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Une 4:

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

053339/369463

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jon M. Jurgovan

PAGE 4/6" RGVD AT 3/6/2009 1:13:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * 8VR; FAXCLTD1/3" DNIS:1307 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-ss):01-06

PATENT

PAGE

8/008 Fax Server

TO: ALSTON & BIRD LLP COMPANY: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

F5-Jun-#3 (5-80pm F:

From Young And Thomson

700 E78 4709

T-921 P. 882/362 F-162 Docimit No. 1861-1267

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Stotes LINDSERG Måken HEDLUND Jam MUNKELETAR Jan Dve LINDSERG

hardelter referred to 35 "applicabile)", have inverted contain new and stable improvements in ARALYSIS SYSTEM FOR ANALYSING THE CONDITION OF A MACHINE

(e) for which an application for a United States patent was fied on

July 59, 2005 Application No. 38/507,844

(b) for which an application for a United Styline paters was executed on

WHEREAS, SPECIAL AB, 23-Feb-07 whose schless is P.O. Box 4, \$-540 21 Stylinghills. Street-

24-F4-09 A 25-F46-09

hardrafter referred to se "assignance)", is destrout of scapeling the entire right, this and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is administration; and other good and Valuable consideration, applicant(a), by these presents, do(as) hereby sell, easign and transfer unto sold sestions(s) the full and etiquetus right to the sold invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest to and to saw and all patients which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and beloof of its legal representatives, to the full and of the term for which said patients may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(a) had this sesignment and said not been made.

Applicant(a) trereby sulfunize(a) and request(a) the Commissioner of Patents and Tradeterior to issue spid United States patents to said sesigner(s).

Detto 24/05/04,

26/08/04

Olderly

Date SPICE ON

(algranture) Otofen LINDSCRAS

(elementure) Halonel REDLUNG

direction (CHIEFE STAR

Jan Cless Da DA

RECORDED: 08/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016302 FRAME: 0748

PAGE 8/8 * RCVD AT 3/6/2009 1:13:56 PM (Eastern Standard Time) * 8YR:FAXCLT01/3 * DMS:1307 * CBID:U8PTO * DURATION (mm-es):01-06

PATENT

Docket No. 1501-1257

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Stefan LINDBERG Håkan HEDLUND Jim KUMMELSTAM Jarl-Ove LINDBERG

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

	ANALYSIS SYSTEM FOR ANALYSING THE CONDITION OF A MACHINE	
(a)	a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on	
	July 16, 2004, Application No. 10/501,544,	
(p)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on	

WHEREAS, SPM Instrument AB,

whose address is P.O. Box 4, S-645 21 Strängnäs, Sweden,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date 26/08/04	Jum my
,	(signature) Stefan LINDBERG
Date 26/08/04	The Street
	(signature) Håkan HEDLUND
Date 27/08/04	Che Courselle
	(signature) sim KUMMELSTAM
Date Wolf OY	Juliu Or Ons
1 '	(signature) Jari-Ove LINDBERG
	,

3

RECORDED: 06/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016302 FRAME: 0748

PATENT

	Attorney Docket No. 1501-1257
Form PTO-1595 RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Palent and Trademark Office
P	ATENTS ONLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Stefan LINDBERG Hakan HEDLUND Jim KUMMELSTAM	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SPM Instrument AB Address: P.O. Box 4
Jari-Ove LINDBERG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes ⊠ No	S-645 2J Strangpas Sweden
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Other: Execution Date: August 26, 2004, August 2 August 27, 2004 and August 26, 2004, resp	6, 2004,
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/501,544	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Customer No.: <u>00466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
YOUNG & THOMPSON	Enclosed
Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
745 South 23 rd Street	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
Arlington, VA 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Phone: 703-521-2297	deposit account)
Fax: 703-685-0573	
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f copy of the original document.	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Benoît Castel	Benort Casled June 3, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Certificate of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2005.

Patrick Feagans

Patrick Feagans

700184978

RECORDED: 03/09/2009

PATENT

REEL: 016302 FRAME: 0747

PATENT